60
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The key physical characteristic determining equivalent
series inductance (ESL) of a capacitor is the size of the
current loop it creates.  The smaller the current loop, the
lower the ESL.
A standard surface mount MLCC is rectangular in shape
with electrical terminations on its shorter sides.  A Low

Low Inductance Capacitors (RoHS)
0612/0508/0306 LICC (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)
HOW TO ORDER
MLCC LICC
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
LICC_0612
MLCC_1206
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
LICC_0508
MLCC_0805
0612
Size
0306
0508
0612
Z
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
Z = X7S
105
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure Rate
A = N/A
T
Terminations
T = Plated Ni
and Sn